



Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-382, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

- 1) The number of planning applications in the last five years where Witchford Parish Council has objected to the application and the District Council has subsequently given planning permission.
- 2) For Witchford and the other villages (villages of similar size and location to Witchford, i.e. Haddenham, Wilburton, Sutton, Stretham and Little Thetford) in the area the number of new build properties as a percentage of the existing dwellings in each village over the last five years.

Response:

- 1) Since 01/01/2019 Witchford Parish Council have objected to 43 consultations and 29 of those have subsequently been approved.
- 2) Please see the attached excel spreadsheet which lists all applications that have been approved since 01/01/2018, showing the proposal to allow calculation of the number of properties approved for each Parish.
The approximate number of postal addresses (to the nearest 50) for those parishes are as follows:
Haddenham – 1600
Wilburton – 600
Sutton – 1750
Stretham – 900
Little Thetford - 300

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-382.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.